Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Boiler and machinery Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

Direct Defense

and Cost Loss Loss

Containment Ratio Ratio

Premiums Market Losses Premiums Losses Expense  w/o LAE with LAE

Company Written Share Paid Earned Incurred Incurred * el
Factory Mutual Insurance Company 2,630,112 24.7% 249,787 2,830,414 226,708 1,106 8.0% 8.0%
Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection and Insurance Company, The 1,273,447 11.9% 226,840 1,392,070 143,529 -4,507 10.3% 10.0%
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 709,417 6.7% 1,617 723,826 -55,692 -3,372 -1.7% -8.2%
National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA. 685,802 6.4% 0 909,281 28,788 2,015 3.2% 3.4%
Zurich American Insurance Company 600,852 5.6% 334,383 554,970 480,501 10,781 86.6% 88.5%
Continental Casualty Company 469,067 4.4% 11,800 475,096 1,139,506 20,331 239.8% 244.1%
Lumbermen's Underwriting Alliance 406,797 3.8% 55,000 374,304 100,000 0 26.7% 26.7%
Affiliated F M Insurance Company 341,559 3.2% 18,404 322,525 -572,950 152 -177.6%  -177.6%
Federal Insurance Company 332,163 3.1% 0 340,357 -7,640 -534 -2.2% -2.4%
Nationwide Property and Casualty Insurance Company 296,102 2.8% 43,533 248,607 77,085 139 31.0% 31.1%
Employers Mutual Casualty Company 273,968 2.6% 9,673 253,282 12,299 0 4.9% 4.9%
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company 211,642 2.0% 5,508 218,910 212 749 0.1% 0.4%
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company 198,731 1.9% 9,748 181,877 10,248 0 5.6% 5.6%
Great Northern Insurance Company 194,112 1.8% 40,804 196,199 40,987 18 20.9% 20.9%
American Guarantee & Liability Insurance Company 155,752 1.5% 0 158,485 42,428 10,097 26.8% 33.1%
AIG Casualty Company 148,547 1.4% 0 185,225 4,114 288 2.2% 2.4%
Travelers Indemnity Company, The 147,927 1.4% 0 152,516 -1,471 9 -1.0% -1.0%
Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company 132,687 1.2% 0 144,064 -95,044 -9,286 -66.0% -72.4%
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company 130,506 1.2% 11,999 114,795 12,727 -150 11.1% 11.0%
Phoenix Insurance Company, The 124,727 1.2% 30,271 114,704 28,228 9,532 24.6% 32.9%
Federated Mutual Insurance Company 110,918 1.0% 5,324 118,094 5,324 0 4.5% 4.5%
XL Insurance America, Inc. 110,433 1.0% 178 117,184 -20,917 250 -17.8% -17.6%
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company 77,472 0.7% 0 82,879 6,580 24 7.9% 8.0%
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company 72,443 0.7% 0 81,151 22,305 379 27.5% 28.0%
Emcasco Insurance Company 69,516 0.7% 41,514 49,694 42,860 0 86.2% 86.2%

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
Page 1 of 4
* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned
** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM ***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



Premiums Market Losses Premiums
Company Written Share Paid Earned
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut, The 66,612 0.6% 113,461 30,641
Pennsylvania Lumbermens Mutual Insurance Company 48,929 0.5% 0 71,646
Stonington Insurance Company 42,747 0.4% 0 20,170
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. (United States Bra 40,692 0.4% 0 50,685
Great American Insurance Company 35,383 0.3% 0 31,069
State Auto Property and Casualty Insurance Company 34,856 0.3% -384 28,115
Penn Millers Insurance Company 34,504 0.3% 10,843 31,932
Cincinnati Insurance Company, The 34,010 0.3% 0 35,744
Westport Insurance Corporation 33,736 0.3% 0 37,978
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, The 33,211 0.3% 0 55,077
OneBeacon Insurance Company 24,916 0.2% 0 16,092
Brierfield Insurance Company 24,748 0.2% 0 2,373
Vigilant Insurance Company 24,058 0.2% 0 22,941
Triangle Insurance Company, Inc. 22,762 0.2% 0 38,906
Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company 22,719 0.2% 6,346 22,208
Lafayette Insurance Company 19,499 0.2% 4,952 17,987
United Fire & Casualty Company 15,401 0.1% 3,815 12,498
Truck Insurance Exchange 15,304 0.1% 0 15,304
Banclnsure, Inc. 15,069 0.1% 0 17,072
Praetorian Insurance Company 14,765 0.1% 269 13,197
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 14,712 0.1% 0 18,298
AXIS Insurance Company 14,654 0.1% 0 4,612
St. Paul Protective Insurance Company 11,764 0.1% 0 8,470
Continental Western Insurance Company 11,692 0.1% 0 13,874
Allstate Insurance Company 9,200 0.1% 0 10,437
New Hampshire Insurance Company 9,083 0.1% 0 8,644
Union Insurance Company 8,064 0.1% 0 16,937
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company 7,315 0.1% 0 6,642

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
Page 2 of 4
* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM

Losses
Incurred

115,555
0
18,469
-10,084
0

-140

0

-495

0

6,848
749

26

165

0

6,040
5,952
4,815

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

512

0
16,024
-1,442

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

377.1%
0.0%
91.6%
-19.9%
0.0%
-0.5%
0.0%
-1.4%
0.0%
12.4%
4.7%
1.1%
0.7%
0.0%
27.2%
33.1%
38.5%
-0.2%
0.0%
11.5%
2.8%
11.1%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
-3.6%
0.0%
8.5%

*%

378.8%
0.0%
171.0%
-22.7%
0.0%
-0.5%
-0.3%
-1.6%
0.0%
13.3%
5.1%
1.1%
0.8%
0.0%
26.8%
33.1%
38.5%
-0.1%
0.0%
11.9%
2.7%
11.4%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
-3.9%
0.0%
19.3%



Premiums Market Losses Premiums
Company Written Share Paid Earned
Granite State Insurance Company 6,797 0.1% 0 7,978
Sompo Japan Insurance Company of America 6,564 0.1% 0 4,260
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company, The 6,278 0.1% 0 11,118
Chrysler Insurance Company 6,116 0.1% 0 5,896
American Economy Insurance Company 6,081 0.1% 49 4,319
OneBeacon America Insurance Company 5,638 0.1% 12,680 3,949
Acadia Insurance Company 5,250 0.0% 0 3,125
Beazley Insurance Company, Inc. 5,044 0.0% 0 3,347
Pacific Indemnity Company 4,459 0.0% 0 5,130
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company 3,836 0.0% 0 974
North Pointe Insurance Company 3,383 0.0% 0 2,644
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company 3,241 0.0% 0 3,935
American States Insurance Company 2,892 0.0% 0 2,585
Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company 2,727 0.0% 0 2,384
Federated Service Insurance Company 2,707 0.0% 0 4,372
Hanover Insurance Company, The 2,120 0.0% 0 2,018
Great American Insurance Company of New York 1,492 0.0% 0 1,420
First National Insurance Company of America 1,207 0.0% 0 1,847
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland 1,157 0.0% 0 1,107
American Fire and Casualty Company 1,121 0.0% 0 327
State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company 979 0.0% 0 744
Continental Insurance Company, The 789 0.0% 0 785
Travelers Indemnity Company of America, The 662 0.0% 0 7,685
General Insurance Company of America 635 0.0% 0 512
Twin City Fire Insurance Company 583 0.0% 0 623
Employers' Fire Insurance Company, The 516 0.0% 0 400
AXIS Reinsurance Company 415 0.0% 0 5,345
National Casualty Company 309 0.0% 0 287

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
Page 3 of 4
* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM

Losses
Incurred

-178
2,928
1,900

0

138
12,732
0

95
-827
-1,354
111
918

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

-2.2%
68.7%
17.1%
0.0%
3.2%
322.4%
0.0%
2.8%
-16.1%
-139.0%
4.2%
23.3%
2.0%
-1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
18.0%
0.0%
35.5%
0.0%
20.9%
-6.3%
1.6%
1.8%
4.7%
13.2%

*%

-2.4%
68.7%
17.0%
0.0%
4.0%
322.5%
0.0%
1.5%
-17.2%
-150.6%
5.7%
24.1%
2.6%
-1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
18.0%
0.0%
35.5%
0.0%
20.5%
-1.0%
2.4%
2.0%
4.8%
10.1%



Company

American Zurich Insurance Company

Property and Casualty Insurance Company of Hartford
Discover Property & Casualty Insurance Company
T.H.E. Insurance Company

Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company

United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

RLI Insurance Company

Zurich American Insurance Company of Illinois

ACE American Insurance Company

American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania
Great American Alliance Insurance Company
NIPPONKOA Insurance Company, Limited (U.S. Branch)
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company

Northern Insurance Company of New York

Indemnity Insurance Company of North America
Maryland Casualty Company

Insurance Company of North America

Gerling America Insurance Company

American Home Assurance Company

Clarendon National Insurance Company

American Automobile Insurance Company

Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Arch Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 105 Companies in Report

Premiums
Written

300
217
82
34
18

=
O O O O O O O O O O O o o o NN w

'
~

-15
-13,003
10,665,746

Market
Share

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-0.1%

Losses
Paid

O O O O O OO OO O O O O O O o o o o o

-1,838

0

0

0
1,246,576

Premiums
Earned

4314
203
65
34
28
32

1
2,630
707
268
198

=N
w oo

O O O O O O O >

'
N

56
-11,971
11,085,780

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 4 of 4

Losses
Incurred

1,733
-61
-164
-1

0
-5,631

498
419

29

-1,254
332
48

41

-12
-1,023
-2,349
-1,907
0

-844
-1,382
1,829,213

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

0
-12

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

40.2%
-30.0%
-252.3%
-2.9%
0.0%
*kkkk
0.0%
18.9%
59.3%
0.0%
0.0%
103.6%
0.0%

*hkkkk

0.0%
*kkkk
11.5%
16.5%

*%

40.2%
-36.0%
-247.7%
-2.9%
0.0%
*kkkhk
0.0%
18.9%
66.8%
0.0%
0.0%
107.1%
0.0%

*hkkkk

0.0%
*kkkk
12.2%
17.0%

***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



