Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Boiler and machinery Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost Containment Expense	Loss	Loss
							Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses		w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Factory Mutual Insurance Company	2,630,112	24.7%	249,787	2,830,414	226,708	1,106	8.0%	8.0%
Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection and Insurance Company, The	1,273,447	11.9%	226,840	1,392,070	143,529	-4,507	10.3%	10.0%
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America	709,417	6.7%	1,617	723,826	-55,692	-3,372	-7.7%	-8.2%
National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.	685,802	6.4%	0	909,281	28,788	2,015	3.2%	3.4%
Zurich American Insurance Company	600,852	5.6%	334,383	554,970	480,501	10,781	86.6%	88.5%
Continental Casualty Company	469,067	4.4%	11,800	475,096	1,139,506	20,331	239.8%	244.1%
Lumbermen's Underwriting Alliance	406,797	3.8%	55,000	374,304	100,000	0	26.7%	26.7%
Affiliated F M Insurance Company	341,559	3.2%	18,404	322,525	-572,950	152	-177.6%	-177.6%
Federal Insurance Company	332,163	3.1%	0	340,357	-7,640	-534	-2.2%	-2.4%
Nationwide Property and Casualty Insurance Company	296,102	2.8%	43,533	248,607	77,085	139	31.0%	31.1%
Employers Mutual Casualty Company	273,968	2.6%	9,673	253,282	12,299	0	4.9%	4.9%
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company	211,642	2.0%	5,508	218,910	212	749	0.1%	0.4%
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company	198,731	1.9%	9,748	181,877	10,248	0	5.6%	5.6%
Great Northern Insurance Company	194,112	1.8%	40,804	196,199	40,987	18	20.9%	20.9%
American Guarantee & Liability Insurance Company	155,752	1.5%	0	158,485	42,428	10,097	26.8%	33.1%
AIG Casualty Company	148,547	1.4%	0	185,225	4,114	288	2.2%	2.4%
Travelers Indemnity Company, The	147,927	1.4%	0	152,516	-1,471	9	-1.0%	-1.0%
Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company	132,687	1.2%	0	144,064	-95,044	-9,286	-66.0%	-72.4%
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	130,506	1.2%	11,999	114,795	12,727	-150	11.1%	11.0%
Phoenix Insurance Company, The	124,727	1.2%	30,271	114,704	28,228	9,532	24.6%	32.9%
Federated Mutual Insurance Company	110,918	1.0%	5,324	118,094	5,324	0	4.5%	4.5%
XL Insurance America, Inc.	110,433	1.0%	178	117,184	-20,917	250	-17.8%	-17.6%
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company	77,472	0.7%	0	82,879	6,580	24	7.9%	8.0%
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company	72,443	0.7%	0	81,151	22,305	379	27.5%	28.0%
Emcasco Insurance Company	69,516	0.7%	41,514	49,694	42,860	0	86.2%	86.2%

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 4

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM

		Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense	Loss Ratio	Loss Ratio
	Premiums						w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut, The	66,612	0.6%	113,461	30,641	115,555	512	377.1%	378.8%
Pennsylvania Lumbermens Mutual Insurance Company	48,929	0.5%	0	71,646	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Stonington Insurance Company	42,747	0.4%	0	20,170	18,469	16,024	91.6%	171.0%
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. (United States Bra	40,692	0.4%	0	50,685	-10,084	-1,442	-19.9%	-22.7%
Great American Insurance Company	35,383	0.3%	0	31,069	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
State Auto Property and Casualty Insurance Company	34,856	0.3%	-384	28,115	-140	-4	-0.5%	-0.5%
Penn Millers Insurance Company	34,504	0.3%	10,843	31,932	0	-89	0.0%	-0.3%
Cincinnati Insurance Company, The	34,010	0.3%	0	35,744	-495	-92	-1.4%	-1.6%
Westport Insurance Corporation	33,736	0.3%	0	37,978	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, The	33,211	0.3%	0	55,077	6,848	479	12.4%	13.3%
OneBeacon Insurance Company	24,916	0.2%	0	16,092	749	69	4.7%	5.1%
Brierfield Insurance Company	24,748	0.2%	0	2,373	26	0	1.1%	1.1%
Vigilant Insurance Company	24,058	0.2%	0	22,941	165	13	0.7%	0.8%
Triangle Insurance Company, Inc.	22,762	0.2%	0	38,906	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company	22,719	0.2%	6,346	22,208	6,040	-92	27.2%	26.8%
Lafayette Insurance Company	19,499	0.2%	4,952	17,987	5,952	0	33.1%	33.1%
United Fire & Casualty Company	15,401	0.1%	3,815	12,498	4,815	0	38.5%	38.5%
Truck Insurance Exchange	15,304	0.1%	0	15,304	-25	6	-0.2%	-0.1%
BancInsure, Inc.	15,069	0.1%	0	17,072	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Praetorian Insurance Company	14,765	0.1%	269	13,197	1,520	53	11.5%	11.9%
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	14,712	0.1%	0	18,298	518	-21	2.8%	2.7%
AXIS Insurance Company	14,654	0.1%	0	4,612	514	11	11.1%	11.4%
St. Paul Protective Insurance Company	11,764	0.1%	0	8,470	500	0	5.9%	5.9%
Continental Western Insurance Company	11,692	0.1%	0	13,874	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Allstate Insurance Company	9,200	0.1%	0	10,437	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
New Hampshire Insurance Company	9,083	0.1%	0	8,644	-311	-22	-3.6%	-3.9%
Union Insurance Company	8,064	0.1%	0	16,937	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company	7,315	0.1%	0	6,642	562	718	8.5%	19.3%

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 2 of 4

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment Expense	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses		w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Granite State Insurance Company	6,797	0.1%	0	7,978	-178	-12	-2.2%	-2.4%
Sompo Japan Insurance Company of America	6,564	0.1%	0	4,260	2,928	0	68.7%	68.7%
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company, The	6,278	0.1%	0	11,118	1,900	-13	17.1%	17.0%
Chrysler Insurance Company	6,116	0.1%	0	5,896	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
American Economy Insurance Company	6,081	0.1%	49	4,319	138	36	3.2%	4.0%
OneBeacon America Insurance Company	5,638	0.1%	12,680	3,949	12,732	5	322.4%	322.5%
Acadia Insurance Company	5,250	0.0%	0	3,125	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Beazley Insurance Company, Inc.	5,044	0.0%	0	3,347	95	-45	2.8%	1.5%
Pacific Indemnity Company	4,459	0.0%	0	5,130	-827	-57	-16.1%	-17.2%
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	3,836	0.0%	0	974	-1,354	-113	-139.0%	-150.6%
North Pointe Insurance Company	3,383	0.0%	0	2,644	111	41	4.2%	5.7%
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company	3,241	0.0%	0	3,935	918	29	23.3%	24.1%
American States Insurance Company	2,892	0.0%	0	2,585	52	14	2.0%	2.6%
Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company	2,727	0.0%	0	2,384	-28	4	-1.2%	-1.0%
Federated Service Insurance Company	2,707	0.0%	0	4,372	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Hanover Insurance Company, The	2,120	0.0%	0	2,018	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Great American Insurance Company of New York	1,492	0.0%	0	1,420	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
First National Insurance Company of America	1,207	0.0%	0	1,847	19	14	1.0%	1.8%
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	1,157	0.0%	0	1,107	199	0	18.0%	18.0%
American Fire and Casualty Company	1,121	0.0%	0	327	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company	979	0.0%	0	744	264	0	35.5%	35.5%
Continental Insurance Company, The	789	0.0%	0	785	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Travelers Indemnity Company of America, The	662	0.0%	0	7,685	1,604	-32	20.9%	20.5%
General Insurance Company of America	635	0.0%	0	512	-32	-4	-6.3%	-7.0%
Twin City Fire Insurance Company	583	0.0%	0	623	10	5	1.6%	2.4%
Employers' Fire Insurance Company, The	516	0.0%	0	400	7	1	1.8%	2.0%
AXIS Reinsurance Company	415	0.0%	0	5,345	252	5	4.7%	4.8%
National Casualty Company	309	0.0%	0	287	38	-9	13.2%	10.1%

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 3 of 4

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM

						Direct Defense and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE	with LAE
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
American Zurich Insurance Company	300	0.0%	0	4,314	1,733	0	40.2%	40.2%
Property and Casualty Insurance Company of Hartford	217	0.0%	0	203	-61	-12	-30.0%	-36.0%
Discover Property & Casualty Insurance Company	82	0.0%	0	65	-164	3	-252.3%	-247.7%
T.H.E. Insurance Company	34	0.0%	0	34	-1	0	-2.9%	-2.9%
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company	18	0.0%	0	28	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company	13	0.0%	0	32	-5,631	-27	****	****
RLI Insurance Company	2	0.0%	0	1	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Zurich American Insurance Company of Illinois	0	0.0%	0	2,630	498	0	18.9%	18.9%
ACE American Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	707	419	53	59.3%	66.8%
American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania	0	0.0%	0	268	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Great American Alliance Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	198	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
NIPPONKOA Insurance Company, Limited (U.S. Branch)	0	0.0%	0	28	29	1	103.6%	107.1%
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	13	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	4	-1,254	-13	*****	*****
Northern Insurance Company of New York	0	0.0%	0	0	332	0		
Indemnity Insurance Company of North America	0	0.0%	0	0	48	-44		
Maryland Casualty Company	0	0.0%	0	0	41	0		
Insurance Company of North America	0	0.0%	0	0	-12	-1		
Gerling America Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-1,023	-1,130		
American Home Assurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-2,349	-164		
Clarendon National Insurance Company	0	0.0%	-1,838	0	-1,907	-69		
American Automobile Insurance Company	-4	0.0%	0	-4	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.	-15	0.0%	0	56	-844	-13	****	*****
Arch Insurance Company	-13,003	-0.1%	0	-11,971	-1,382	-80	11.5%	12.2%
Grand Totals: 105 Companies in Report	10,665,746		1,246,576	11,085,780	1,829,213	52,517	16.5%	17.0%

Boiler and machinery Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 4 of 4

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

** Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:47:20 AM